
Contract Work Authorization 

Contract Work Authorization (CWA) 
This Contract Work Authorization ("CWA") No. 2600737858 Is Issued under and pursuant to the Blanket Agreement or 
Master Service Agreement No. 4400006800 dqted February 2,2012 (the "MSA") between the below-named Contractor 
("Contractor"), Bureau Veritas North America Inc., and Pacific Gas and Electric Company ("PG&E"), a California 
corporation with Its headquarters located at 77 Baale Street, San Francisco, California 94105. Contractor shall perform 
all Work under this CWA pursuant to and In accordance with the terms and conditions of the MSA. 
Contractor's 
Legal Name: 

Contractor's 
Address: 

Bureau Veritas North America Inc. 

2430 Camlno Ramon #122 

San Ramon, Ca, 84583 

Total Number of.Pages: 5 

Project Name: Kefn Power Plant Safety Oversight Assessment 

Job Location: Bakersfiold 

WORK: Contractor shall, at Its own risk and expense, perform the Work described In this Contract Work Authorization and 
furnish all labor, equipment, and materials necessary to complete the Work as summarized below and as more fully described tn 
Attachment 1, Scope of Work. 
Contractor shall evaluate the PG&E systems In place on June 19,2012 Intended to provide safety oversight of demolition 
activities at the PG&E KPP facility, tn Bakersfieid, California and provide recommendations for Improvements based on best 
industry practices. 

In anticipation of civil litigation, this work, Including all drafts and deliverables, Is intended to be a privileged and confidential 
review. 

ATTACHMENTS: Each of the following documents are attached to this CWA and are Incorporated herein by this reference; 
Attachment 1: Scope of Work, pages 3 through 5 

CWA TERM: This CWA Is effective upon signature by both parties and expires on 12-31-2012. Time Is of the essence. 

CWA Contractor shall commence performance hereof when directed to do so by PG&E and Work shall be 
COMPLETION: completed by the completion date of 12-31-2012. 

CONSIDERATION: As full consideration for satisfactory performance of the Work under this CWA by Contractor, PG&E's total 
obligation to Contractor shall not exceed the following amount. This amount is inclusive of all taxes Incurred In the performance 
of the Work, Any change to this amount shall only be authorized In writing by a PG&E CWA Change Order, fully executed by 
both PG&E and Contractor. 
TOTAL: Lump Sum Not to Exceed $18,000.00 

THE PARTIES, BY SIGNATURE OF THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, HEREBY AGREE TO THE TERMS OF 
THIS CONTRACT WORK AUTHORIZATtON. 
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Signature 

Name 

~ZL 
Redacted 

Redacted 

CONTRACTOR: BUREAU VERITAS NORTH AMERICA INC. 
„ 

Signature 

Name 

Redacted 

Title Vice President Title 

Date H /o>?/JCt Date n /&<<• / '242/2-

62-4229 CWA (9/26/11) Sotircing 

SB GT&S 0438221 



Contract Work Authorization 

CWA No. 2600737858 
Page 2 of 5 

ADMINISTRATION 
PG&E 
Negotiator 

Alicia Fenrick Contractor 
Represent 

Redacted 

Phone 416-973-1689 Phone Redacted 

Email AWF9@PGE.COM 

Accounting Reference 9716424 

Email Redacted 

PG&E Work Supervisor; Attcfa Fenrick Phone; 415-973-1689 

INVOICE 
INSTRUCTIONS: 
Contractor shall send 
invoices for each payment 
when due, showing the 
CWA number, to; 
PACIFIC GAS AND 
ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Send ORIGINAL Invoice to: 
(See note below If using PG&E's 
electronic Invoicing system! 

PG&E Accounts Payable* 
PO Box 7760 
San Francisco, CA 94120-7760 

Send COPY of Invoice to: Aaron Adams 
77 Beale St. BSN 
San Francisco, Ca. 94105 

For Information regarding Invoice status, call PG&E's Paid Help Line at (800) 756-PAID (7243) or go to AP 
Web Reporting site atvrvftv.pge.com/acipav. 
•Note: Contractors using PG&E's electronic invoicing system do not need to mall a copy of the invoice to 
PG&E Accounts Payable. 

INTERNAL PG&E USE ONLY 

Distribution Date 

Distribution of Copies: 
• Document Services 
(Signed Original Copy) 
Mail Code N50 
246 MARKET ST., SAN FRANCISCO 

B Contractor 
(Signed Original Copy) Distribution of Copies: 

B Work Supervlsoi Redacted • Manager 

Distribution of Copies: 

B Invoice Approver/ Redacted P Supervisor 

Distribution of Copies: 

Ov.p. P Sourclng/ Purchasing 

Distribution of Copies: 

• Director P Law 

82-4229 CWA (9/26/11) Sotirclng 

SB GT&S 0438222 



Redacted 

Novembers, 2012 

Ms. Alicia Fenrick 
Attorney 
Pacific Gas & Electric 

Bureau Veritas Proposal No. 3303-12-675 
Via E-Mail: AWF9@PGE.COM 

SUBJECT: Management Systems Assessment of PG&E's Safety Oversight Processes in 
Place at PG&E's Redacted sn June 19,2012 

Dear Ms. Fenrick: . 

Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. {Bureau Veritas) is pleased to submit this proposal to conduct 
a management systems assessment focusing on ail elements of PG&E's management systems 
in effect on June 19,2012 affecting the safety oversight of demolition activities at PG&E's Red 
[Redacted J, in Bakersfield, California. The following sections present our scops of work, 
schedule, and fees for completing the project. 

SCOPE OF WORK 

OBJECTIVE: To evaluate those PG&E systems in place on June 19,2012 intended to provide 
safety oversight of demolition activities at the PG&E KPP facility, in Bakersfield, California and 
provide recommendations for improvements based on best Industry practices. ~ 

Bureau Veritas will provide a certified safety professional experienced in assessing safety 
management systems (CSP, CPEA-Safety) from our San Ramon, California office to conduct a 
management systems assessment that focuses on PG&E's management systems affecting the 
safety oversight of demolition activities at the PG&E KPP facility, in Bakersfield, California that 
were in place on June 19,2012. 

We will perform this assessment using a combination of activities including: 
• Reviews of key documents, 

® interviews with key program developers, process owners, and process participants, 

Bureau Veritas North America, Itic. 
HMltkSofitf.iiihiniiiimi'iiisulSmim Mjin; {935} 42fi.2GJ0 
2430Cftmino Ramon, Suite \22 ^5) 
h.iti It'AiiKirtj OA !>45H3 



Ms, Alicia Fenrick 
Pacific Gas & Electric 

Proposal 3303,12,678 
November 6,2012 

« Conducting a physical Inspection of the work site 

To facilitate the assessment, Bureau Veritas will: 
0 Prepare a list of requested PG&E, CWC, and subcontractor documents to be reviewed. 
« Prepare a list of key PG&E, CWC, and subcontractor personnel (by job function) to 

' be Interviewed. 
« Visit the KPP site 

Bureau Veritas will require administrative support from PG&E, CWC, and selected subcontractors 
to supply requested documents, identify the individuals fulfilling the job functions identified by 
Bureau Veritas to be interviewed, and to schedule the Interviews. • 

Prior to the issuance of the draft report, Bureau Veritas will schedule a meeting with PG&E to 
discuss the preliminary observations and findings of the assessment. Subsequent to the review , 
meeting, Bureau Veritas will provide a draft report to you within 15 working days from the 
acceptance of this proposal. You wiil.be notified by e-mail If a draft report will not be distributed -
within that time period. 

FEES 

Bureau Veritas bases our cost estimate on up to 12 person-days including 1 on-site visit to the 
KPP. Bureau Veritas will provide the services described herein for an time and materials 
estimated fee of $18,000,00 that includes our professional service fees to complete ail project-
related work, report generation, and expenses. Tire estimated fee assumes that the scope of 
work can be completed without interruption, in the event that interruptions are experienced due , 
to circumstances beyond our control, additional costs may be incurred. 

SCHEDULE .• 

We will schedule this work to proceed Immediately upon authorization. Our services will be 
performed according to the Master Services Agreement (MSA # 4400005800, effective 2-2-12) 
established between 8VNA and Pacific Gas and Electric. 

For your convenience, this proposal is presented in a form that can be accepted as an 
agreement. To accept this proposal, pfease sign below and return a copy to. me, or generate a 
work authorizafion referencing our proposal. ' ' 



Ms. Alicia Fenrlck 
Pacific Oas & Electric 

»8lIM3gf§ 
Proposal 3303.12.675 

Novembers, 2012 

Thank you for the opportunity to submit our proposal. We look toward to working yvith you on 
this project. If you have any questions, please feei free to reach ma at 925-498-6502. 

Sincerely, Reviewed By: 

Senior Managing Consultant 
Bureau Veritas 
Health, Safety & Environmental Services 
San Ramon, California Office 

Bureau Veritas 
Health, Safely & Environmental Services 
San Ramon, California Office 

Redacted Redacted 

Bureaau Veritas Proposal*# 3303.12.1 

Accepted by: A/ Y 

Title: 

Company 

Date: 

ire President cmd hwchy. l/Jn) 

Pacific Oas & Electric 

((/o*? /&&/a 


